#### 900257143 06/05/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unisyn Medical Technologies, Inc.		05/29/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consensys Imaging Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	615 Industrial Drive	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85924129	CONSENSYS
Registration Number:	3717657	ESP TECHNOLOGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8015786999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 tm-slc@stoel.com Email: Correspondent Name: Catherine Parrish Lake

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42034-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Parrish Lake
Signature:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/

REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0631

**TRADEMARK** 

900257143

Date:	06/05/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Unisyn-Consensys Name Change#page1.tif source=Unisyn-Consensys Name Change#page2.tif source=Unisyn-Consensys Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0632



PAGE

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNISYN MEDICAL

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNISYN MEDICAL

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "CONSENSYS IMAGING SERVICE, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT

12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4253522 8100

130678569

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 0465590

DATE: 05-29-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0633

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 05/29/2013 FILED 12:06 PM 05/29/2013 SRV 130678569 - 4253522 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

# THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Unisyn Medical Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of the directors filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended:

Article First of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Consensys Imaging Service, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting, the Sole Stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Corporation hereby certifies that the amendment set forth above has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL and has been consented to in writing by the Sole Stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0634 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 29th day of May, 2013.

UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Jeffrey M. Soinski

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Charter Amendment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0635

**RECORDED: 06/05/2013**